PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
1	Shizuo NAKATANI	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOJIRUSHI CORPORATION
Street Address:	20-5, Tenma 1-chome
Internal Address:	Kita-ku, Osaka-shi
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29369346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)585-0138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-585-8601

Email: GEORGE.RAYNAL@DESIGNLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: SAIDMAN DESIGNLAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 8601 GEORGIA AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 603

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1673.039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perry J. Saidman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1673039#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 024948 FRAME: 0022

. ,	SAIDMAN
34	DesignLaw Group

RECORDED: 09/07/2010

Attorney's Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT BY	inventor(s)	
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or equivaler of the undersigned: Shizuo NAKATANI	nt, and other good and valuable consideration paid to each	
Name of	Inventor(s)	
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and assign(s) to: ZOJIRUSI	HI CORPORATION	
the entire right, title and interest:	(Assignee)	
in the invention(s) known as SUSHI_MAKER		
	ca has (have) been executed by the undersigned on application Serial No. to be assigned on all and complete applications thereon, in any and all continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and	
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers no continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or correspond assignments in connection with such applications as the Assign		
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooper with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with the interference.		
The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative United States patent to the Assignee.	acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a vali	
The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest here assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) Perry J. Saidman, Group, 8601 Georgia Avenue, Suite 603, Silver Spring, ME identification which may be necessary or desirable in order Trademark Office for recordation of this document.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigne	d on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
1. Date: July 14, 2010 Signature of Inventor:	Shizur Nafzotuni Shizur NAKATANI	
2. Date: Signature of Inventor:	,	
Z. Date Signature of inventor:	74.57-2.11/c	

Copyright $^{\oplus}$ 1996 SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group. All Rights Reserved. Page 1

PATENT REEL: 024948 FRAME: 0023